			Altera Docket No. 00601.0444-US-01
Form PTO 1595	02-03-2	2005	U.S. Department of Commerce
1-31-05			Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	102933	086	ocuments or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies)	102300	2. Name and a	address of receiving party(ies):
Intermed Asie Company Limited			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes No		Additional name(s) & addresses attached?	
Nature of conveyance:			ANO EF?
Assignment	ger nge of Name		171 181 2: 54 10E SECTION
4. Application number(s) or patent number	ber(s)		
If this document is being filed togethe A. Patent Application Number(s)	er with a new applica	ation, the executio Patent Numb 6,637,138	
 Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name Michael B. Lasky Address: Altera Law Group 6500 City West Parkway Minneapolis, Minnesota 	, Suite 100	6. Total number 7. Total fee (3) ⊠ Enclose □ Authoriz 8. Please char	er of applications and patents involved: 1 7 C.F.R. §3.41) \$40.00
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and bel	/ ief, the foregoing in	formatjon is/true a	nd correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	Akis	W.M.	
Michael B. Lasky	1,7,00	noture	1-27-05
Name of Person Signing	, Sigi	nature	Date
2005 DBYRNE 00000039 6637138		Total number of page	es including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
8021 40.00 DF			
CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.8: The under deposited in the United States Postal Service, as Recordation Services, Director - US Patent and 1 - 27-05	s first class mail, with suff	ficient postage, in an e	etter and the paper, as described herein, are being nvelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment A 22313-1450 on
Michael B. Lasky Drmaa	Jununs =	<u> </u>	en Juguo

PATENT REEL: 016206 FRAME: 0852 Page 1 of 1

US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Intermed Asie Company Limited, a private limited company incorporated under Hong Kong law, whose registered office is at Flat D, 2/F, Lyton Building, 36 Mody Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) is the owner of an invention for which Letters Patent of the United States was granted on October 28, 2003 under No. 6,637,138;

WHEREAS, Magic Concepts International Limited, a private limited company incorporated under Hong Kong law whose registered office is a 4/F, Block B, Eldex Industrial Building, 21 Ma Tau Wai Road, Hung Hom, Kowloon, Hong Kong (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said patent, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY convenants that ASSIGNOR have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Intermed Asie Company Limited has caused this instrument to be executed this 29th day of October 2004.

Intermed Asio-Company Limited

(Signature)

(Name)

(Title)

HK275996

RECORDED: 01/31/2005

PATENT REEL: 016206 FRAME: 0853